EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 7<sup>th</sup> REGULAR SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIANG BAYAN OF GUBAT, SORSOGON, HELD ON MONDAY, FEBRUARY 26, 2018 AT THE SANGGUNIANG BAYAN SESSION HALL.

## PRESENT:

Hon. Sixto F. Estareja Hon. John Paul E. Erlano Hon. Cesar D. Esperida, Jr. Hon. Danilo E. Enaje Hon. Kenneth D. Escandor Hon. Anthony C. Callos Hon. Valentin A. Pura IV Hon. Aiza E. Encinares Hon. Ramon E. Entico Hon. Arnel E. Billones

- Municipal Vice Mayor, P.O.
- Member, Sanggunian Bayan
- Acting Liga President

ABSENT: NONE

\_\_\_\_\_

## RESOLUTION NO. 30 S-2018

A RESOLUTION EXPRESSING THE INTEREST OF THE LOCAL GOVERNEMNT UNIT OF GUBAT TO AVAIL THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT SUPPORT FUND – FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE TO LOCAL GOVERNMENT UNITS (LGSF-FA) FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF BUDGET AND MANAGEMENT TO FINANCE PROPOSED PRIORITY DEVELOPMENTAL PROJECTS OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF GUBAT, SORSOGON

WHEREAS, the Local Government Unit of Gubat expresses its interest to avail the Local Government Support Fund-Financial Assistance to Local Government Units (LGSF-FA) from the Department of Budget and Management (DBM) to finance priority projects and programs under the Annual Investment Plan for CY 2018;

NOW THEREFORE, on motion of Hon. Kenneth D. Escandor and unanimously seconded, it was;

Page 2 of 2 pages\_res30s18

RESOLVED, as it is hereby resolved, expressing the interest of the Local government Unit of Gubat to avail the Local Government Support Fund – financial Assistance to Local Government Units (LGSF-FA) from the Department of Budget and Management (DBM) to finance proposed priority developmental projects of the Municipality of Gubat, Sorsogon;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that copy of this resolution be furnished Hon. Sharon Rose G. Escoto, Municipal Mayor, LGU-Gubat, Sorsogon and all offices concerned for their information and guidance.

UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED.

I HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE CORRECTNESS OF THE FOREGOING:

(Sgd) JOEY P. ENAJE Secretary to the Sangguniang Bayan

Attested by:

(Sgd) HON. SIXTO F. ESTAREJA Municipal Vice Mayor, Presiding Officer